a. 2,000 equity shares of the TC held by 2 shareholders are unclaimed and held in
"Greenply Industries Limited - Unclaimed Suspense Account". The voting rights on
the same shall remain frozen till the rightful owner of the said shares claims such
shares. However, while calculating the total voting rights, the voting rights of shares
in the said suspense account have not been excluded.

b. 37,937 equity shares of the TC were transferred to the Investor Education and
Protection Fund. The voting rights on the same shares shall remain frozen till the
rightful owner of the said shares claims such shares. However, while calculating the
total voting rights, the voting rights of shares in the Investor Education and
Protection Fund have not been excluded.

FOR KARUNA INVESTMENT PVT. LTD.

RAJESH MITTAL

DIRECTOR

DIN:00240900

Date: 05.12.2025

Annexure-1

Shareholding Details Before the Transaction Transaction After the Transaction

SI. No. Particulars Number of ¾w.r.t. Number of ¾w.r.t. Number of ¾w.r.t.

Shares/ Total Shares/ Voting Total Shares/ Voting Total share

Voting Rights share Rights share Rights capital of TC
capital of capital of

TC TC

Acquirer(s):

1 Karuna Investment Private Limited 115000 0.09 47700 0.04 162700 0.13
TOTAL(l) 115000 0.09 47700 0.04 162700 0.13

PACs:
[other than Acquirer (s)]/Seller (s)

1 Karuna Mittal 14000 0.01 0 0.00 14000 O.Ql

2 Rajesh Mittal 8500 O.Ql 0 0.00 8500 0.01
3 Sanidhya Mittal 70950 0.06 0 0.00 70950 0.06
4 Santosh Mittal 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
5 Shiv Prakash Mittal 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00

6 Chitwan Mittal 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
7 Master Aditva Mittal 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
8 Rajesh Mittal on behalf of Trade

Combines, Partnership Firm
11709580 9.38 0 0.00 11709580 9.38

9 Prime Holdings Private Ltd. 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00

10 Niranian Infrastructure Pvt. Ltd. 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
11 RS Homcon Limited 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
12 Bluesky Projects Private Limited 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
13 RKS Family Foundation 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
14 Mittal Business Holdings Trust (Trustee

- Rajesh Mittal & Sanidhya Mittal) 5883750 4.71 0 0.00 5883750 4.71

15 Rajesh Mittal & Sons, HUF 161821 0.13 0 0.00 161821 0.13
16

Shakuntala Safeinvest Private Limited
46640579 37.35

(Formerly known as Showan
0 0.00 46640579 37.35

Investment Private Limited)
17 Sobhan Mittal 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
18 Kengwood Holding and Equipments

FZCO, Incorporated in Dubai
0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00

Total (2) 64489180 51.64 0 0.00 64489180 51.64
Grand Total(l+2) 64604180 51.73 47700 0.04 64651880 51.77